

Present: None.

File taken up today in view of instructions issued by the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, in wake of outbreak of COVID-19 (CORONA VIRUS) and lock down imposed, the present case is adjourned to 25.6.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Reader of this court is directed to enter the next date of this case into the CIS system and get a copy of the cause list affixed outside the court room.

Date of Order : 1.6.2020

(Varundeep Chopra)
CJJD/JMIC/FGS
UID#PB0467