

CNR No: PBSBA10005112022

CIS No: CHA/8/2022

State of Punjab VS Parveen Kumar @ Peenu etc.

Present: Ms. Amandeep Kaur, learned APP for the State.
Accused Ravinder, Parveen Kumar and Satwinder Singh
on bail represented by Sh. N.K. Arora, Advocate.

Summons issued to PW MHC Rakesh Kumar received back served with the report that he is already bound down in another Court. In view of it, let the fresh summons to PW MHC Rakesh Kumar be issued for 24.09.2024.

Nonailable warrants issued to PW SI Aseem Hans received back with the report that he is attached to the ADGP Security and he assured that he will appear before the Court but he has not come present in the court. Let, the fresh nonailable warrants to him be issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 21.08.2024
vishal

Papneet
JMIC/Balachaur
UID NO . PB0577